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AGM – Results of Meeting 

 
The Company held its Annual General Meeting on 25 November 2011. 
 
 
The results of voting on the Resolutions proposed at the meeting were as follows: 
 
Resolution 1 Re-election of Mr John McCormack as a Director 

- carried on a show of hands 
 
Resolution 2 Adoption of Employee Share Plan 

- carried on a show of hands 
 
Resolution 3 Ratification of Past Placement of 96m Shares 

- carried on a show of hands 
 
Resolution 4 Adoption of Remuneration Report 

- carried on a show of hands 
 
 
Attached is a summary of valid proxies received in respect of the above resolutions. 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 

 
 
Dennis Payne 
Company Secretary 
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SUMMARY OF VALID PROXIES 
RECEIVED FOR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

HELD ON 25 NOVEMBER 2011 
 
 

 In Favor of  
Resolution 

Against Resolution Chairman’s 
Discretion 

No Shares No Shares No Shares 
 

Resolution 1 
 

 
12 

 
40,689,411 

 
1 

 
102,624 

 
3 

 
26,380,404 

 
Resolution 2 

 

 
7 

 
13,881,307 

 
3 

 
1,563,736 

 
3 

 
26,380,404 

 
Resolution 3 

 

 
12 

 
40,692,035 

 
1 

 
100,000 

 
3 

 
26,380,404 

 
Resolution 4 

 

 
6 

 
15,177,419 

 
4 

 
267,624 

 
3 

 
26,380,404 

       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


