

25 November 2011

The Manager Company Announcements Platform Australian Securities Exchange

# **World Reach Limited**

ABN 39010 568 804

5 / 8 Anzed Court, Mulgrave, Victoria, Australia 3170

T +61 3 8561 4200 F +61 3 9560 9055

E: info@worldreach.com.au

### AGM - Results of Meeting

The Company held its Annual General Meeting on 25 November 2011.

The results of voting on the Resolutions proposed at the meeting were as follows:

Resolution 1 Re-election of Mr John McCormack as a Director

- carried on a show of hands

Resolution 2 Adoption of Employee Share Plan

- carried on a show of hands

Resolution 3 Ratification of Past Placement of 96m Shares

- carried on a show of hands

Resolution 4 Adoption of Remuneration Report

- carried on a show of hands

Attached is a summary of valid proxies received in respect of the above resolutions.

Yours faithfully

Dennis Payne

Company Secretary



#### **World Reach Limited**

ABN 39010 568 804

5 / 8 Anzed Court, Mulgrave, Victoria, Australia 3170

T +61 3 8561 4200 F +61 3 9560 9055

E: info@worldreach.com.au

## WORLD REACH LIMITED

### SUMMARY OF VALID PROXIES RECEIVED FOR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 25 NOVEMBER 2011

	In Favor of Resolution		Against Resolution		Chairman's Discretion	
	No	Shares	No	Shares	No	Shares
Resolution 1	12	40,689,411	1	102,624	3	26,380,404
Resolution 2	7	13,881,307	3	1,563,736	3	26,380,404
Resolution 3	12	40,692,035	1	100,000	3	26,380,404
Resolution 4	6	15,177,419	4	267,624	3	26,380,404